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Cum Leg Seg Turn Description
0.0 0.0 0.0 Start Controle Hostel - Leave driveway turning 

right onto Richlandtown Rd
2.0 2.0 2.0 X Thatcher Rd (SS) Now on Union Rd
3.5 3.5 1.5 R Rt 212 / Main St (SS) 
3.6 3.6 0.1 QBL TRO Main St (at church - leaving Rt 212)
6.8 6.8 3.2 X State Rd (now on Richlandtown Pk)
7.1 7.1 0.3 ***1st L Passer Rd

10.3 10.3 3.2 R Rt 309 (TFL) [Coopersburg]
10.8 10.8 0.5 1st B R Rt 378 (TFL)
16.6 16.6 5.8 R Rt 412 / Broadway Ave (TFL)
16.7 16.7 0.1 R 4th St (TFL)
16.9 16.9 0.2 L New St (TFL) 
17.3 17.3 0.4 X New St Bridge
17.4 17.4 0.1 1st R Center St
20.2 20.2 2.8 L Maacada Rd (TFL) Caution RR at bottom of 

descent
21.3 21.3 1.1 R Jacksonville Rd (TFL)
23.5 23.5 2.2 L Hanoverville Rd
23.8 23.8 0.3 X (TFL) Airport Rd / Rt 987 (joining Snowdrift 

Rd)
24.0 24.0 0.2 T L Colony Dr
25.5 25.5 1.5 T R Weaversville Rd
26.2 26.2 0.7 1st R Walnut St
26.8 26.8 0.6 T L Nor Bath Blvd / Rt 329
27.0 27.0 0.2 1st R Rt 3021 / Seemsville Rd
28.8 28.8 1.8 L (SS) Old Carriage Rd [Seemsville]
30.3 30.3 1.5 T R Howertown Rd

SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick

start: 04/14 04:00  close: 04/14 05:00

Water Gap 300K April 14, 2018
Time Limit 20:00 hours

Andrew's Cell phone: 717-203-1471

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross
TRO=To remain on, ***=Easy to miss

WaterGap300K_K  RUSA# 733 Revised 4/6/18 (Draft 3) TJR Community 
Drive detour, pre-ride edits

Controle 1 Weisel Hostel (215) 536-8749
7347 Richlandtown Rd, Quakertown, PA
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30.8 30.8 0.5 X (SS) Kreidersville Rd  b/c Indian Trail Rd
33.4 33.4 2.6 TR Rt 248 / Lehigh Dr
33.8 33.8 0.4 L (TFL)  Walnut Dr / Rt 4003
34.6 34.6 0.8 B L TRO Walnut Dr (at Murphy Rd)
36.2 36.2 1.6 B L TRO Walnut Dr (at Dogwood Rd)
36.8 36.8 0.6 T L Rt 4018 / Elm Rd
37.0 37.0 0.2 T R Blue Mountain Dr / Rt 4001
38.0 38.0 1.0 L (TFL) Rt 946
38.1 38.1 0.1 STOP Controle Shell Mini Mart (on right)

38.1 0.0 0.0 Backtrack Leave controle turning left out of driveway 
onto Rt 946 (reverse direction)

38.2 0.1 0.1 L (TFL) Blue Mountain Dr
39.7 1.6 1.5 X Appalachian Trail (at top of climb) Caution 

on descent
41.6 3.5 1.9 1st R Lower Smith Gap Rd (at bottom of descent)
45.6 7.5 4.0 B R TRO Lower Smith Gap Rd (at Schaffer Rd)
50.2 12.1 4.6 Pass Chicola Lake S (on right) Now on Upper 

Smith Gap Rd
50.9 12.8 0.7 ***L TRO Upper Smith Gap Rd / Rt 3002 (Look 

for yellow 15MPH turn sign)
53.4 15.3 2.5 X Rt 3015 / Mt Eaton Rd (SS) now on 

Faulstick
55.0 16.9 1.6 T R (unmarked) (SS) Rt 115 / Hamilton South
55.5 17.4 0.5 L L Cherry Valley Rd / Rt 2002 (at Winery 

sign just past Rt33 junction)
58.1 20.0 2.6 Pass Cherry Valley Apiaries
59.6 21.5 1.5 ***2nd L Fetherman Rd (sign hidden)
60.9 22.8 1.3 T R Cherry Valley Rd Lr (SS)
62.6 24.5 1.7 B R TRO Cherry Valley Rd / Rt 2006 (Del Water 

Gap sign)
65.2 27.1 2.6 T L Rt 191 (You could've gotten Fox Gap)
65.6 27.5 0.4 R Cherry Valley Rd / Rt 2006
68.6 30.5 3.0 L (SS) Rt 611 / Main St  [Water Gap]
68.7 30.6 0.1 1st R Broad St (TFL)
68.7 30.6 0.0 STOP Controle 3 Village Farmer & Bakery

68.8 0.0 0.1 Continue Leave parking lot going right onto Broad St 
(same direction)

69.1 0.3 0.3 R River Rd (TFL)
70.9 2.1 1.8 Pass (TFL) Buttermilk Falls Rd

open: 04/14 05:48  close: 04/14 08:04

Controle 2 Shell Station (610) 767-3786
4024 Mountain View Dr / Rt 946, Danielsville, PA

Controle 3 Village Farmer and Bakery (570) 476-0075

open: 04/14 07:16  close: 04/14 11:24
13 Broad St Delaware Water Gap, PA
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71.7 2.9 0.8 1st L Hollow Rd
74.1 5.3 2.4 Pass Ski Resort (on right)
74.5 5.7 0.4 1st R Hidden Lake Dr
78.5 9.7 4.0 T L (SS) River Rd
78.6 9.8 0.1 Pass Community Dr
79.3 10.5 0.7 R (TFL) Rt 209
92.9 24.1 13.6 R Rt 739 (TFL)
93.4 24.6 0.5 X Dingman's Ferry bridge (Ride Bike)
93.7 24.9 0.3 1st L (unmarked) Old Mine Rd (just past bridge - 

follow Hainesville)
97.1 28.3 3.4 ***2nd R (unmarked) Jager Rd / Rt 646 (past 

concrete rail..uphill..small stream)
98.7 29.9 1.6 T R Rt 645 / Layton-Hainesville Rd
98.9 30.1 0.2 1st L Rt 675 (Fire Station on right)
99.0 30.2 0.1 STOP Controle Flats Deli (on left at jct Rt 675 / Rt 

206)

99.1 0.0 0.1 Backtrack Leave controle turning right onto Rt 675 
south

99.2 0.1 0.1 T L (SS) Rt 645
102.0 2.9 2.8 T R Rt 560
102.3 3.2 0.3 Straight (SS) Rt 640 (towards Peters Valley & 

Walpack) leaving Rt 560
103.6 4.5 1.3 B R Joining Rt 615
104.3 5.2 0.7 B L NPS 615 South (towards Walpack) NOT 

Kuhn Rd
107.5 8.4 3.2 Pass Wallpack Center TRO NPS 615
108.2 9.1 0.7 Pass Walpack Inn 
108.8 9.7 0.6 B L TRO NPS 615
114.0 14.9 5.2 L Old Mine Rd (unmarked) across stream 

(Follow Millbrook Village)
116.2 17.1 2.2 T R Old Mine Rd (SS) (unmarked) Follow Del. 

Water Gap [Water & restrooms available @ 
Millbrook Village]

127.9 28.8 11.7 Go Across Del. River via bridge walkway (on left 50 
yards past I-80 underpass)

128.3 29.2 0.4 Straight Delaware Ave [Water Gap PA] at end of 
pedestrian walk

128.5 29.4 0.2 B R (unmarked) Joining Rt 611 (SS)
128.8 29.7 0.3 R Broad St (TFL)
128.9 29.8 0.1 STOP Controle Apple Pie Café (on right)

Controle 4 Flats Deli & Lunchonette (973) 948-9481
Rt 206 / Rt 675, Hainesville, NJ
open: 04/14 08:39  close: 04/14 14:32

Controle 5 Apple Pie Cafe (570) 476-0132
55 Broad St, Delaware Water Gap, PA
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128.9 0.0 0.0 Backtrack Leave controle turning left onto Broad St 
back towards Rt 611

129.0 0.1 0.1 T L Rt 611 (TFL)
133.7 4.8 4.7 Straight Portland welcome sign TRO Rt 611
134.1 5.2 0.4 Straight Joining River Rd (leaving Rt 611 which goes 

right)
137.1 8.2 3.0 L TRO River Rd (SS) (at Belvidere's Corner 

Rd)
141.2 12.3 4.1 L TRO River Rd (Hemlock Dr goes straight)

142.4 13.5 1.2 T L Riverton Rd (SS) (Caution: SHARP turn on 
DESCENT)

143.4 14.5 1.0 T L Belvidere Martins Creek Hwy / Rt 1004 (SS)
143.5 14.6 0.1 X Delaware River Bridge (WALK bike on 

sidewalk)
143.6 14.7 0.1 Straight Joining Water St (just past guard house) 

[Belvidere NJ]
143.9 15.0 0.3 R Greenwich St / Rt 620 (TFL) (Market St on 

left)
144.5 15.6 0.6 R Foul Rift Rd (look for treatment plant on 

right)
146.4 17.5 1.9 ***1st R S Foul Rift Rd (just past RR tunnel) NOT 

Foul Rift Rd straight
148.0 19.1 1.6 T R Hutchinson Rd
149.5 20.6 1.5 B R River Rd (Reeder goes left)
149.6 20.7 0.1 QR TRO River Rd (Hutchinson Sta. Rd goes 

straight)
150.9 22.0 1.3 T R TRO River Rd
151.6 22.7 0.7 T L Brainards Rd
154.0 25.1 2.4 BL TRO Brainards Rd (at Marble Hill Rd)
154.1 25.2 0.1 TR (SS) Rt 519
154.6 25.7 0.5 ***L TRO Rt 519 (Rt 646 goes straight) 1st turn 

past Rt 647 junction
156.4 27.5 1.8 ***L Liberty Rd / Rt 637
157.3 28.4 0.9 X Rt 57 (TFL) now on Main St / Rt 637
161.2 32.3 3.9 L (SS) Rt 173
162.9 34.0 1.7 STOP Controle Citgo (on right near truck stop)

162.9 0.0 0.0 Backtrack Leave controle turning left on to Rt 173 
(reversing direction)

164.0 1.1 1.1 Pass Rt 579 (on left) [Bloomsbury]
164.3 1.4 0.3 1st L Rt 639 / Warren Glen Rd

Rt 173 / Rt 78, Bloomsbury, NJ
open: 04/14 11:47  close: 04/14 21:24

open: 04/14 10:04  close: 04/14 17:44

Controle 6 Citgo (908) 479-4822
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167.0 4.1 2.7 B L Joining Rt 519 South (SS)
167.4 4.5 0.4 Straight Rt 627 (leaving Rt 519 which goes left)
171.5 8.6 4.1 X CAUTION: RR tracks followed by sharp turn
171.5 8.6 0.0 L Delaware River Bridge (WALK bike on 

pedestrian walk)
171.7 8.8 0.2 T R Delaware Rd (following main road at end of 

bridge past restaurant) [Rieglesville PA]
171.8 8.9 0.1 X (TFL) Rt 611 TRO (unmarked) Delaware Rd 

(b/c Sherers Hill Rd ahead)
172.9 10.0 1.1 T L (SS) Stouts Valley Rd
173.0 10.1 0.1 T R Rattlesnake Rd (Red Bridge Rd on left)
173.3 10.4 0.3 T R Rt 212
173.5 10.6 0.2 1st R Old Furnace Rd
174.1 11.2 0.6 BL (SS) Joining Durham Rd
174.1 11.2 0.0 1st BR Old Philadelphia Rd
174.5 11.6 0.4 X (SS) Rt 212 (Now on Gallows Hill Rd / Rt 

4075)
175.0 12.1 0.5 ** Keep Pedaling!  Almost Finished.
177.1 14.2 2.1 R Hunter Rd
177.5 14.6 0.4 TL + QR School Rd (crossing Rt 412) CAUTION: 

Fast traffic
178.3 15.4 0.8 1st L Maple Rd
178.6 15.7 0.3 T R (SS) Stoney Garden Rd 
180.8 17.9 2.2 BL TRO Stoney Garden Rd (Jct. Roundhouse 

Rd)
181.8 18.9 1.0 Straight Joining Saw Mill Rd
182.5 19.6 0.7 L (SS) Old Bethlehem Rd CAUTION:  Rough 

Pavement Ahead
182.8 19.9 0.3 R Apple Rd. CAUTION:  Rough Pavement 

Ahead
184.0 21.1 1.2 L Applebachsville Rd (b/c Creamery Rd)
184.8 21.9 0.8 B R (SS) (unmarked) Joining W. Thatcher Rd / 

Rt 1043
185.4 22.5 0.6 L (SS) Richlandtown Rd / Rt 4047 (Union Rd 

on right)
187.5 24.6 2.1 FINISH Controle Weisel Hostel (on left)

open: 04/14 13:00  close: 04/15 00:00

Controle 7 Weisel Hostel (215) 536-8749
7347 Richlandtown Rd, Quakertown, PA


